

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5911/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 13/05/2011 in CRLR No. 543/2011
of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RADHA SHANKAR PANDEY Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail)

Date: 16/08/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
- HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayesh, Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Pathak, Adv.
Mr. S.R. Setia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Learned counsel for the petitioner has also
prayed for grant of bail to the petitioner, who is
said to have completed four months' imprisonment
out of the sentence of one year awarded to him, on
the ground that he is suffering from chronic Kidney
Failure stage-V and is on Maintenance Hemodialysis.

The submission is supported by a certificate issued
by Dr. D.K. Agarwal, Sr. Consultant, Nephrology,
Indraprastha Apollo Hospital, New Delhi, on 14th
March, 2011. Having regard to the petitioner's

-2- SLP(Crl.)5911 of 2011

physical condition, let him be released on bail to
the satisfaction of the trial court.

Learned advocate for the petitioner is
directed to bring on record the said certificate
issued by Dr. D.K. Agarwal, by way of an affidavit,
by tomorrow.

Let the copy of the certificate issued by
Dr. Agarwal, produced by learned counsel for the
petitioner, be kept on on the record.

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar